A/D 581-40

10/505092

DT15 Rec'd PCT/FTO \_1 9 AUG 2004 05-12-2005

ı		United States Patent and Trademark Office	
		M COVER SHEET	
	103001604 PATENTS ONLY		
	To the Director of the U.S.P atent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	1	
'	Derwin C. Spencer Ohad I. Unna	Name: Indal Technologies Inc.	
!		Internal Address:	
	Execution Date(s) February 22, 2002		
$\mathcal{O}$	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 3570 Hawkestone Road	
Ó	3. Nature of conveyance:		
C,	Assignment Merger	City: Mississauga	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ontario	
Th'	Government Interest Assignment	Country Country Time 50 040	
9	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: L5C 2V8	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
ļ	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
8/24/200	LLANDGRA 00000019 10505092		
5 FC:802	40.00 OP		
!	Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6.T otal number of applications and patents	
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil H. Hughes	involved: 1	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 175 Commerce Valley Drive West	Enclosed	
	Suite 200	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Thornhill	8. Payment Information	
	State: Ontario Zip: L3T 7P6	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
	Phone Number: (905) 771-6414	b. Deposit Account Number	
	Fax Number: (905) 771-6420		
	Email Address: neil@ivormhughes.com	Authorized User Name	
	9.S ignature:	August 17, 2004	
	Signature	Date	
	Neil H. Hughes, Registration No. 33,636  Name ofPe rson Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet,a ttachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: MailS top Assignment Recordation Services,D irector of the USPTO,P .O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 016542 FRAME: 0445

## **Assignment**

We, **DERWIN C. SPENCER**, **AND OHAD I. UNNA** whose full post office addresses are RR #2, Rockwood, Ontario, Canada, N0B 2K0; and 3100 Kirwin Avenue, Apt. 904, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5A 3S6 respectively, in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **INDAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.**, whose full post office address is 3570 Hawkestone Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5C 2V8, all the right, title and interest in Canada, United States and Worldwide in and to our invention entitled **IMAGING SYSTEM FOR A PASSENGER BRIDGE OR THE LIKE FOR DOCKING AUTOMATICALLY WITH AN AIRCRAFT** as fully described and claimed in our Application for patent for such invention and all supplementary applications and divisional applications thereof, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor and any and all reissues thereof.

And we, on behalf of ourselves and our heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED at the City of Mississauga, in the Region of Peel, on this 22 day of February 2002.

WITNESS:

Derwin C. Spencer

Ohad I. Unna

#### **Affidavit**

I, Linda Schweizer, whose full post office address is 5068 Warwickshire Way, Ontario, Canada, L5V 1R3 solemnly affirm and declare:

That I was personally present and did see **DERWIN C. SPENCER AND OHAD I. UNNA**, who are personally known to me to be the persons named in the attached Assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Name: Linda Schweizer

AFFIRMED before me at the City of Mississauga, in the Region of Peel,

this 22 day of February, 2002.

Commissioner or Notary

PATENT REEL: 016542 FRAME: 0446

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

CANADA )	
)	TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO )	MAY COME, BE SEEN OR KNOWN
TO WIT: )	

I, NEIL H. HUGHES, a Notary Public, in and for the Province of Ontario, by Royal Authority duly appointed, residing in the City of Mississauga, in the Regional Municipality of Peel in said Province, DO CERTIFY AND ATTEST that the paper-writing hereto annexed is a true copy of a document produced and shown to me and purporting to be the Assignment of Derwin C. Spencer and Ohad I. Unna to Indal Technologies Inc. for patent application entitled "Imaging System For A Passenger Bridge Or The Like For Docking Automatically With An Aircraft" dated February 22, 2002, the said copy having been compared by me with the said original document, an act whereof being requested I have granted under my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at the Town of Markham, in the Regional Municipality of York, this 10<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2004.

Notary Public in and for the

Province of Ontario

NEIL HARVEY HUGHES, Notary Public, Province of Ontario, limited to the attestation of instruments and the taking of affidavits, for Ivor M. Hughes, Barrister and Solicitor, Patent and Trademark Agents.

Expires March 30, 2007.

PATENT REEL: 016542 FRAME: 0447

### **Assignment**

We, DERWIN C. SPENCER, AND OHAD I. UNNA whose full post office addresses are RR #2, Rockwood, Ontario, Canada, N0B 2K0; and 3100 Kirwin Avenue. Apt. 904, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5A 3S6 respectively, in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to INDAL TECHNOLOGIES INC., whose full post office address is 3570 Hawkestone Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada, L5C 2V8, all the right, title and interest in Canada, United States and Worldwide in and to our invention entitled IMAGING SYSTEM FOR A PASSENGER BRIDGE OR THE LIKE FOR DOCKING AUTOMATICALLY WITH AN AIRCRAFT as fully described and claimed in our Application for patent for such invention and all supplementary applications and divisional applications thereof, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor and any and all reissues thereof.

And we, on behalf of ourselves and our heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED at the City of Mississauga, in the Region of Peel, on this 22 day of February 2002.

Ohad I. Unna

### **Affidavit**

I, Linda Schweizer, whose full post office address is 5068 Warwickshire Way, Ontario, Canada, L5V 1R3 solemnly affirm and declare:

That I was personally present and did see DERWIN C. SPENCER AND OHAD I. UNNA, who are personally known to me to be the persons named in the attached Assignment duly sign and execute the same.

Name: Linda Schweize

AFFIRMED before me at the City of Mississauga, in the Region of Peel,

22 day of February, 2002.

Shweei

PATENT

REEL: 016542 FRAME: 0448

RÉCORDED: 08/19/2004